
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2424

TO BE ANSWERED ON 01.08.2018


ELECTRIFICATION WORK IN MADURAI DIVISION


          2424. SHRI KODIKUNNIL SURESH:


          Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a)   whether the Government has any plan to undertake

electrification work from Kollam to Punalur in Kerala under

Madurai division; and


(b) if so, the details thereof and the allocation of fund made for the

said project?


ANSWER


 MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a) & (b)  Yes, Madam.   Kollam to Punalur section  of Madurai

Division is part of new work for electrification of balance un-

electrified Broad Gauge (BG) routes of 13675 route kilometers

(108 sections) included in Budget 2018-19 which will be taken up for execution after requisite sanctions.


    *****

